Swiss Society of Emergency Radiology (SSER) SurveyMonkey

1. Name and location of your institution:

Antwortanzahl
12
beantwortete Frage 12
Ubersprungene Frage 4
2. How many beds do you have in your hospital?
Prozentsatz
der Antwortanzahl
Antworten
<400 | 62,5% 10
400-800 [ ] 18,8% 3
>800 [ | 18,8% 3
beantwortete Frage 16
Ubersprungene Frage 0

3. How many emergency patients are admitted in your center every year (all types of
indication)?

Prozentsatz
der Antwortanzahl

Antworten
<20'000 | 53,3% 8
20'000 - 40'000 [ ] 26,7% 4
>40000 [ ] 20,0% 3
beantwortete Frage 15
Ubersprungene Frage 1
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4. Do you have aradiology unit specifically dedicated to ER?

Yes

No

Prozentsatz
der
Antworten
40,0%
60,0%

beantwortete Frage

tibersprungene Frage

5. Do you have a CT scanner specifically dedicated to ER cases in day time?

Yes

No

Prozentsatz
der
Antworten

33,3%

66,7%

beantwortete Frage

Ubersprungene Frage

6. Do you have an attending radiologist specifically dedicated to ER?

Yes

No
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Prozentsatz
der
Antworten
46,7%
53,3%

beantwortete Frage

tibersprungene Frage

Antwortanzahl

15

Antwortanzahl

10

15

Antwortanzahl

15



7. In day time, your emergency radiologists analyse:

Body CTonly [ ]

Prozentsatz
der
Antworten

14,3%

Both neuro and body-CT |

I 85,7%

8. During extra-hours who interprets neuro CTs?

ER team |

Neuroradiology team |

The clinicians

beantwortete Frage

tibersprungene Frage

Prozentsatz
der
Antworten
71,4%
35,7%

0,0%

beantwortete Frage

tibersprungene Frage

Antwortanzahl

12

14

Antwortanzahl

10

14

9. When does the on-call time begin and end during week time in your hospital (indicate

hours)?

Prozentsatz
der
Antworten

Beginning (evening):

I 100,0%

End (morning):

| 93,3%
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beantwortete Frage

tibersprungene Frage

Antwortanzahl

15

14

15



10. How are you organized in on-call time and week-end:

Yes
Does an ER resident stay in the
hospital during the whole on-call 26,7% (4)
time?
Does the ER staff stay in the
hospital during the whole on-call 13,3% (2)

time?

No Bewertungsanzahl

73,3% (11) 15
86,7% (13) 15
beantwortete Frage 15
Ubersprungene Frage 1

11. Do you routinely use MRI during the on-call time (=do you have an on-call organization

dedicated to MRI)?

Yes [

No |

12. During on-call time, do you use MRI for:

Body-imaging

Neuro imaging [ |

Both |
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Prozentsatz
der Antwortanzahl
Antworten
33,3% 5
66,7% 10
beantwortete Frage 15
Ubersprungene Frage 1
Prozentsatz
der Antwortanzahl
Antworten
0,0% 0
22,2% 2
| 77,8% 7
beantwortete Frage 9
Ubersprungene Frage 7



13. What are the main indications performing MRI during extra-hours and week-ends in

your institution?

beantwortete Frage

Ubersprungene Frage

14. Do you have a dedicated on-call team for interventional body radiology
(endovascular, non-neuro only, does not include drainages)?

Prozentsatz
der
Antworten
Yes | | 50,0%
No | | 50,0%

beantwortete Frage

tibersprungene Frage

Antwortanzahl

10

10

Antwortanzahl

14

15. Do you perform interventional neuroradiology in your institution during on-call time

and week-end?

Prozentsatz
der
Antworten
Yes | | 40,0%
No | 60,0%

beantwortete Frage

Ubersprungene Frage
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Antwortanzahl

15



16. Do you perform drainages during on-call time?

Prozentsatz
der
Antworten
Yes | | 100,0%
No 0,0%

beantwortete Frage

tibersprungene Frage

17. Do you have a specific team for pediatrics radiology in your hospital?

Prozentsatz
der
Antworten
ves [ 20,0%
No | | 80,0%

beantwortete Frage

Ubersprungene Frage

18. Are they on-call for general radiology?

Prozentsatz
der
Antworten
ves [ ] 33,3%
No | | 66,7%

beantwortete Frage

tibersprungene Frage
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Antwortanzahl

15

15

Antwortanzahl

12

15

Antwortanzahl

13



19. On-call staff for general radiology: do they do pediatric radiology?

Prozentsatz
der
Antworten
Yes | 73,3%
No [ 26,7%

beantwortete Frage

tibersprungene Frage

20. Do you use teleradiology during on-call time and week-end?

Prozentsatz
der
Antworten
Yes | 80,0%
No [ 20,0%

beantwortete Frage

Ubersprungene Frage

Antwortanzahl

11

15

Antwortanzahl

12

15

21. How many times do you use your total body polytrauma protocol (head to pelvis)

every week?

Prozentsatz

der
Antworten
<4 | 53,3%
a-10 ] 33,3%
>10 [ ] 13,3%

beantwortete Frage

Ubersprungene Frage
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Antwortanzahl

15



22. How many FAST do you perform a week?

Prozentsatz
der
Antworten
<4 | | 42,9%
4-10 | | 35,7%
>10 [ 21.4%

beantwortete Frage

Ubersprungene Frage

23. Who performs FAST in your institiution?

Prozentsatz

der
Antworten
clinician [ ] 20,0%
radiologist | | 46,7%
poth [ 33.3%

beantwortete Frage

Ubersprungene Frage

Antwortanzahl

14

Antwortanzahl

15

24. How many times a week do you use contrast enhanced sonography for emergency

radiology?
Prozentsatz
der
Antworten
never | | 86,7%
1-2 [ ] 13,3%
> 2 0,0%

beantwortete Frage

tibersprungene Frage
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Antwortanzahl

13

15



25. What is (are) the topic(s) in ER you are particularly interested in?

Antwortanzahl

7

beantwortete Frage 7
Ubersprungene Frage 9
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